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QUESTION PEW.1 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 

NO QUESTIONS PEW.2-PEW.3 
 
ASK ALL: 
PEW.4 All things considered, which of these descriptions comes closest to your view of Russia today... Do you 

think Russia is [READ IN ORDER]: 
 
   A serious problem Not much (VOL.) 
  An adversary but not an adversary of a problem DK/Ref 
 July 24-27, 2014 26 49 15 9 
 March 20-23, 2014 26 43 22 10 
 Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 18 36 40 6 
 Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 15 32 42 11 

 Mid-September, 2008 18 48 28 6 
 
ASK ALL: 
PEW.5  How important to the interests of the United States is what happens between Russia and Ukraine 

[READ IN ORDER]?  
 
   (U) 
 July 24-27  Apr 23-27 
 2014  2014 
 48 Very important 31 
 35 Somewhat important 36 
 8 Not too important 16 

 5 Not at all important 13 
 4 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 4 
 
QUESTIONS PEW.6-PEW.7 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK ALL: 
PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?  
ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9): 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?  
 
     (VOL.) (VOL.) 

     No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean 
  Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem 
 July 24-27, 2014 23 28 33 8 1 7 13 13  
 
 
 

 

Key to Pew Research trends noted in the topline: 

  
(U) Pew Research Center/USA Today polls 


